

DEPARTMENT: Group Regulation
ISSUE DATE: 15 March 2019
EFFECTIVE DATE: 18 March 2019

Document type

EURONEXT NOTICE 1-01

Document subject

ENTRY INTO EFFECT OF THE EURONEXT RULE BOOK

INTRODUCTION

- 1. The new Rule Book shall enter into force on and from 18 March 2019.
- 2. The present Notice supersedes and replaces Notice 1-01 as amended and issued on 31 July 2018.

DETAILS

- 3. Euronext intends to add additional minor changes to the Rule Book (specifically, Rules 1.1. and Chapter 6) in order to reflect Euronext's acquisition of the Irish Stock Exchange, now trading as Euronext Dublin.
- 4. Also, following the publication of Notice 1-02¹, Euronext intends to amend the exclusion of liability provision in order to make it more legally sound while recognising that the Rule Book provisions cannot override applicable national law.
- 5. Finally, Euronext intends to make explicit the steps it may take in respect of Issuers who fail to publish periodic financial information (including annual and half-yearly reports), audited where applicable, in a timely manner, in accordance with Union Law and/or National Regulations (Rule 61003/2).

CONTACT

For further information in relation to this Notice, contact regulation@euronext.com

Terms beginning with a capital letter used in this Notice have the same meaning as defined in Book I, Chapter 1 of the Euronext Rule Book.

Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content of this Notice, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. © 2019, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.

¹ Notice 1-02 was issued on 23 November 2018 on Euronext webpage: https://www.euronext.com/en/regulation/harmonised-rules.